507607506 11/18/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7654398

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------------------|----------------|
| FLIR COMMERCIAL SYSTEMS, INC. | 01/07/2022 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | TELEDYNE FLIR COMMERCIAL SYSTEMS, INC. |
|-----------------|--|
| Street Address: | 6769 HOLLISTER AVENUE |
| City: | GOLETA |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA |
| Postal Code: | 93117 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 17981258 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2146515000

jordan.gold@haynesboone.com Email: Correspondent Name: HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP Address Line 1: 2323 VICTORY AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75219

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 70052.1826US01 |
|-------------------------|------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | GREGORY J. MICHELSON |
| SIGNATURE: | /Gregory J. Michelson/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 11/18/2022 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=70052.1 - Name Change Amendment FLIR - Commercial Systems to Teledyne FLIR Commercial

Systems#page1.tif

PATENT **REEL: 061830 FRAME: 0838** 507607506



Secretary of State

Certificate of Amendment of Articles of Incorporation

Name Change Only - Stock

AMDT-STK-NA Sect

.....

IMPORTANT - Read instructions before completing this form.

Filing Fee - \$30.00

Copy Fees - First Page \$1.00 & .50 for each attachment page; Certification Fee - \$5.00

 Corporation Name (Enter the exact name of the corporation as it currently is recorded with the California Secretary of State.)

FLIR Commercial Systems, Inc.



This Space For Office Use Only

2. 7-Digit Secretary of State Entity
Number

C1779289

| 3. | New | Corporation | Name |
|----|-----------|--------------------------|------------|
| 40 | C C C X C | Committee to the first b | 5 9 695 65 |

| Ente (e.g | the number, letter or other designation assigned to the provision in the Articles of Incorporation being amended "1.", "I", "First", or "One"). Articleof the Articles of Incorporation is amended to read: |
|--------------|--|
| | The name of the corporation is Teledyne FLIR Commercial Systems, Inc. |
| | 20126 Chairman |
| £3,2% | roval Statements |
| 48. | The Board of Directors has approved the amendment of the Articles of Incorporation, |
| 4b. | Shareholder approval was (check one): |
| | By the required upper of absorbalders in a send on the second of the sec |

By the required vote of shareholders in accordance with California Corporations Code section 902.

The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation entitled to vote is 1,000 shares

The number of outstanding shares of the corporation entitled to vote is 1,000 shares. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50%.

OR

Not required because the corporation has no outstanding shares.

Read, sign and date below (<u>See instructions</u> for signature requirements. Note: Both lines must be signed.)

We declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth herein are true and correct of our own knowledge god we gate authorized by California law to sign.

January 7, 2022

Date

Signature (Dolyfot leave blank)

Signature (Do not leave blank)

Edwin Roks
Type or Print Name of President

January 7, 2022

Date

Mlgun S. CIL

Melanie S. Cibik

Type or Print Name of Secretary

AMDT-STK-NA (REV 12/2020)

2020 Celifornia Secretary of State bizities ses causes

PATENT REEL: 061830 FRAME: 0839

RECORDED: 11/18/2022